# **Terms and Conditions**

Welcome to the website of **AKR Edible Oils Pvt. Ltd.** By accessing or using our website, you agree to abide by the following Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully before using the site.

#### 1. Website Use

- This website is intended for informational purposes and to facilitate communication with our customers and partners.
- You agree to use the website only for lawful purposes and in compliance with these Terms.

### 2. Intellectual Property

- All content, including text, images, logos, and graphics, is the property of **AKR Edible Oils Pvt. Ltd.** and is protected by copyright and trademark laws.
- You may not copy, reproduce, or distribute any content without prior written permission.

### 3. Product Information

- All product descriptions, pricing, and availability are subject to change without notice.
- We strive to ensure accurate information, but we do not guarantee the completeness or accuracy of the content on this website.

### 4. Limitation of Liability

- **AKR Edible Oils Pvt. Ltd.** shall not be liable for any damages arising from the use or inability to use this website or its content.
- This includes, but is not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages.

## 5. User Responsibilities

- You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and login details (if applicable).
- You agree not to upload, share, or transmit any material that is unlawful, harmful, or infringes on the rights of others.

# 6. Third-Party Links

- Our website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience.
- We are not responsible for the content, practices, or policies of these external sites.

#### 7. Termination of Use

 We reserve the right to terminate your access to the website at our sole discretion, without notice, for conduct that violates these Terms or is otherwise harmful to our interests.

### 8. Governing Law

- These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of India.
- Any disputes arising from these terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Palghar, Maharashtra.

# 9. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Continued use of the website after changes are made signifies your acceptance of the updated terms.

#### **Contact Us**

For questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us:

Email: info@shreevioil.com

**Phone:** 8999797950